507608315 11/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7655207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	11/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONG YANG INK CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	94, GAGOK 4-GIL, JINWI-MYEON	
City:	PYEONGTAEK-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11426985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN, LLP. Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAA0705US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH BARRERA	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Barrera/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2022	

Total Attachments: 1 source=92U5967#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 061836 FRAME: 0385 507608315

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Samsung Display Co., Ltd., 1, Samsung-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17113, Republic of Korea, hereby assigns to a company incorporated under the laws of The Republic of Korea <u>Dong Yang Ink Co., Ltd.</u>, having its registered office at 94, Gagok 4-gil, Jinwi-mycon, Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

50 % of the right, title and interest, in U.S. Patent No. 11,426,985, which issued on August 30, 2022, including but not limited to, all priority rights, past, present and future claim(s) and rights of recovery, and reissue application(s) thereof.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Samsung Display Co., Ltd. Korean Corporation

By: Doyoung Lee

Title: General Manager

Date: November 9, 2022

PATENT REEL: 061836 FRAME: 0386 233

RECORDED: 11/21/2022